IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL R. LOUDERMILK,

No. 34913

Appellant,

vs.

FILED

ISABEL LOUDERMILK,

Respondent.

JAN 12 2000

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY
CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference held in this matter, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

By: B. Horstmanshoff

cc: Hon. Gloria S. Sanchez, District Judge, Family Court

E. Leslie Combs, Jr., Settlement Judge Beckley Singleton Jemison Cobeaga & List

Gordon & Silver, Ltd.

Law Office of Daniel Marks

Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947